December 31, 2013, 2012 and 2011 have been prepared to give effect to the divestiture of the Travelocity business as
if it occurred on January 1, 2011.

The unaudited pro forma financial information was prepared utilizing our historical financial data derived from our
unaudited consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto and from the audited consolidated financial
statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus. The pro forma adjustments are described in the
notes to the unaudited pro forma information and are based upon available information and assumptions that we
believe are reasonable.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of
what our financial performance and financial position would have been had the transactions been completed on the
dates assumed nor is such unaudited pro forma financial information necessarily indicative of the results to be
expected in any future period.

73

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 143

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(in thousands, except share amounts)

As
Reported

(a)
Divestiture in
Travelocity
Business Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 157,747 $ 280,000 $ 437,747
Restricted cash 755 �  755
Accounts receivable, net 466,753 (45,784) 420,969
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 56,315 (17,966) 38,349
Current deferred income taxes 39,184 �  39,184
Other receivables, net 28,902 �  28,902
Assets of discontinued operations 9,364 �  9,364

Total current assets 759,020 216,250 975,270
Property and equipment, net 526,722 (8,226) 518,496
Investments in joint ventures 142,639 �  142,639
Goodwill 2,152,590 �  2,152,590
Trademarks and brandnames, net 307,445 (66,200) 241,245
Other intangible assets, net 261,581 �  261,581
Other assets, net 522,397 (35,822) 486,575

Total assets $ 4,672,394 $ 106,002 $ 4,778,396

Liabilities and stockholders� equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 129,555 $ (1,939) $ 127,616
Travel supplier liabilities and related deferred revenue 107,409 (82,833) 24,576
Accrued compensation and related benefits 91,700 (4,862) 86,838
Accrued subscriber incentives 168,019 �  168,019
Deferred revenues 176,990 (2,357) 174,633
Litigation settlement liability and related deferred revenue 75,409 �  75,409
Other accrued liabilities 210,196 (37,568) 172,628
Current portion of debt 22,418 �  22,418
Liabilities of discontinued operations 23,881 �  23,881

Total current liabilities 1,005,577 (129,559) 876,018
Deferred income taxes 8,601 63,298 71,899

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 144

Other noncurrent liabilities 523,728 (712) 523,016
Long-term debt 3,065,440 �  3,065,440
Stockholders� equity
Common Stock: $0.01 par value; 450,000,000 authorized shares;
265,224,958 shares issued and 264,787,572 outstanding 2,652 �  2,652
Additional paid-in capital 1,911,172 �  1,911,172
Treasury Stock, at cost, 437,386 shares (5,297) �  (5,297)
Retained deficit (1,797,944) 172,975 (1,624,969)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (41,592) �  (41,592)
Noncontrolling interest 57 �  57

Total stockholders� equity 69,048 172,975 242,023

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 4,672,394 $ 106,002 $ 4,778,396

74

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 145

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

As
Reported

(b)
Divestiture in Travelocity

Business
Pro

Forma
Revenue $ 2,229,286 $ (244,011) $ 1,985,275
Cost of revenue 1,399,919 (84,250) 1,315,669
Selling, general and administrative 575,413 (222,839) 352,574
Restructuring charges (adjustments) 2,325 (2,929) (604)

Operating income 251,629 66,007 317,636
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (167,332) �  (167,332)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (33,538) �  (33,538)
Joint venture equity income 9,367 �  9,367
Other, net 760 (1,599) (839)

Total other expense, net (190,743) (1,599) (192,342)

Income from continuing operations before income
taxes 60,886 64,408 125,294
Provision for income taxes 27,878 27,773 55,651

Income from continuing operations 33,008 36,635 69,643
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 2,168 �  2,168
Preferred stock dividends 11,381 �  11,381

Net income from continuing operations available to
common shareholders $ 19,459 $ 36,635 $ 56,094

Net income from continuing operations per share
available to common shareholders:
Basic $ 0.08 $ 0.16 $ 0.24
Diluted $ 0.08 $ 0.15 $ 0.24
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 229,405 229,405

Diluted 237,994 237,994

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 146

75

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 147

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2013

As
Reported

(b)
Divestiture in Travelocity

Business
Pro

Forma
Revenue $ 3,049,525 $ (525,979) $ 2,523,546
Cost of revenue 1,904,850 (199,687) 1,705,163
Selling, general and administrative 792,929 (363,639) 429,290
Impairment 138,435 (138,435) �
Restructuring charges 36,551 (28,388) 8,163

Operating income 176,760 204,170 380,930
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (274,689) �  (274,689)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (12,181) �  (12,181)
Joint venture equity income 12,350 �  12,350
Other, net (6,724) 6,419 (305)

Total other expense, net (281,244) 6,419 (274,825)

(Loss) income from continuing operations before
income taxes (104,484) 210,589 106,105
(Benefit) provision for income taxes (14,029) 68,068 54,039

(Loss) income from continuing operations (90,455) 142,521 52,066
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 2,863 �  2,863
Preferred stock dividends 36,704 �  36,704

Net (loss) income from continuing operations
available to common shareholders $ (130,022) $ 142,521 $ 12,499

Net (loss) income from continuing operations per
share available to common shareholders:
Basic $ (0.73) $ 0.80 $ 0.07
Diluted $ (0.73) $ 0.80 $ 0.07
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 178,125 178,125

Diluted 178,125 184,978

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 148

76

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 149

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2012

As
Reported

(b)
Divestiture in Travelocity

Business
Pro

Forma
Revenue $ 2,974,364 $ (592,216) $ 2,382,148
Cost of revenue 1,819,235 (244,049) 1,575,186
Selling, general and administrative 1,188,248 (394,954) 793,294
Impairment 573,180 (552,926) 20,254

Operating loss (606,299) 599,713 (6,586)
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (232,450) �  (232,450)
Gain on sale of business 25,850 �  25,850
Joint venture equity income (2,513) �  (2,513)
Other, net (1,385) (5,250) (6,635)

Total other expense, net (210,498) (5,250) (215,748)

Loss from continuing operations before income
taxes (816,797) 594,463 (222,334)
Benefit for income taxes (195,071) 188,164 (6,907)

Loss from continuing operations (621,726) 406,299 (215,427)
Net (loss) income attributable to noncontrolling
interests (59,317) 60,836 1,519
Preferred stock dividends 34,583 �  34,583

Net loss from continuing operations available to
common shareholders $ (596,992) $ 345,463 $ (251,529)

Net loss from continuing operations per share
available to common shareholders:
Basic $ (3.37) $ 1.95 $ (1.42)
Diluted $ (3.37) $ 1.95 $ (1.42)
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 177,206 177,206

Diluted 177,206 177,206

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 150

77

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Year Ended December 31, 2011

As
Reported

(b)
Divestiture in Travelocity

Business Pro Forma
Revenue $ 2,855,961 $ (603,515) $ 2,252,446
Cost of revenue 1,736,041 (207,015) 1,529,026
Selling, general and administrative 806,435 (414,127) 392,308
Impairment 185,240 (185,240) �

Operating income 128,245 202,867 331,112
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (174,390) �  (174,390)
Joint venture equity income 23,501 �  23,501
Other, net 1,156 (1,091) 65

Total other expense, net (149,733) (1,091) (150,824)

(Loss) income from continuing operations before
income taxes (21,488) 201,776 180,288
Provision for income taxes 57,806 9,004 66,810

(Loss) income from continuing operations (79,294) 192,772 113,478
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests (36,681) 22,359 (14,322)
Preferred stock dividends 32,579 �  32,579

Net (loss) income from continuing operations
available to common shareholders $ (75,192) $ 170,413 $ 95,221

Net (loss) income from continuing operations per
share available to common shareholders:
Basic $ (0.43) $ 0.96 $ 0.54
Diluted $ (0.43) $ 0.95 $ 0.52
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 176,703 176,703

Diluted 176,703 181,889

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 152

78

Edgar Filing: Sabre Corp - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 153

Table of Contents

SABRE CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Sale of Travelocity.com

On January 23, 2015, we announced the sale of our global online travel business operated under the Travelocity brand